Senate File 2326

H-8387

- 1 Amend Senate File 2326, as amended, passed, and reprinted by
- 2 the Senate, as follows:
- 3 1. Page 1, line 7, by striking <department.> and inserting
- 4 <department, subject to the limitations specified in
- 5 subsections 2 and 3. The number of employees designated as
- 6 peace officers pursuant to this section shall not exceed one
- 7 hundred at any one time.>
- 8 2. Page 1, line 12, by striking <violators. > and inserting
- 9 < violators, subject to the limitations specified in subsections
- 10 2 and 3.>
- 11 3. Page 1, line 35, after <violations> by inserting <subject
- 12 to the limitations specified in subsection 3>
- 4. Page 2, line 5, after <drugs> by inserting <subject to
- 14 the limitations specified in subsection 3>
- 15 5. Page 2, after line 5 by inserting:
- 16 <3. Employees designated as peace officers pursuant to this</p>
- 17 section shall not act as a primary or lead investigator in the
- 18 investigation of any offense if the offense involves a person
- 19 causing the death of another person or if the offense involves
- 20 a controlled substance, as defined in section 124.101.>
- 21 6. Page 2, by striking line 6 and inserting:
- 22 <4. The limitations specified in subsection subsections 2
- 23 and 3 shall in>
- 7. Page 2, line 10, by striking <5. 4.> and inserting <5.
- 8. Page 3, line 8, by striking <employees> and inserting
- 26 <employees, a list detailing the number of citations issued by
- 27 such employees for violations of each Code section under which
- 28 at least one citation was issued,>
- 9. Page 3, line 11, by striking <section> and inserting
- 30 <subsection>
- 31 10. Page 3, line 13, by striking <section> and inserting
- 32 <subsection>
- 33 11. Page 3, line 21, by striking <6. 5.> and inserting <6.>
- 34 12. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal
- 35 references as necessary.

KOESTER of Polk